

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb2164.

deleting in the Title on line 12 of page 1 the language "FIRST AND THEN ANY COURT COSTS" and substituting therefor the new language "AND COURT COSTS EQUALLY ON A 50-50 BASIS";
AND

by deleting in the subtitle on line 18 of page 1 the language "FIRST AND THEN ANY COURT COSTS" and substituting therefor the new language "AND COURT COSTS EQUALLY";

AND
by deleting everything on line 36 of page 1 and line 1 of page 2 and substituting therefor the new language as follows:

"be applied to any fines and to any court costs on an equal, 50-50, basis until both are paid in full."